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_IN THE MATTER OF THE EDUCATION _

CERTIFICATE OF " OPP No. ]3’@@‘{'6@36979‘ T

OF PERMANENT
JACK LEE TUREK REVOCATION

)
)
)
) FINAL ORDER
i
Certificate No. 351560H )
)

Thirty calendar days have transpired since the mailing to Jack Lee
Turek of a Proposed Order of Permanent Revocation. Jack Lee Turek’s failure
to make a timely appeal of such order authorizes this agency to issue a Final
Order of Permanent Revocation based on the Findings of Fact and
Conclusioné of Law set forth in the Proposed Order of Permanent

Revocation. The following is hereby entered:
FINDINGS OF FACT
1. Jack Lee Turek was issued _é Washington Education Certificate, No.

351560H, on March 7, 1997. That certificate currently remains valid.
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2. Jack Lee Turek has pleaded guilty of a crime identified in Revised Code
of Washington (RCW) 28A.410.090(2). Such a plea or conviction authorizes

OSPI to permanently revoke the education certificate.

3. Jack Lee Turek pleaded guilty of Rape of a Child 1lst Degree, RCW

9A.44.073. Mr. Turek was ordered to pay $100.00 Victim Penalty Assessment

~ and $300 00 counsehng costs for the v1ct1rr1 Mr ‘Turek must undergo sexual -

offender treatment and must have no contact with victim for the term of

victim's life.

4, Good Moral character and personal fitness is a continuing requirement

to maintain a Washington education certificate.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1.  OSPI has jurisdiction over Jack Lee Turek and over the subject matter

of this action.

2. OSPI has shown by clear and convincing evidence that the Washingfon
education certificate, No. 351560H, of Jack Lee Turek, should be revoked, as

provided for in WAC 180-86-075.
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3. Jack Lee Turek has violated WAC 180-87, WAC 180-86-013, WAC 180-

86-014, RCW 28A.410.090, and RCW 9A.44.073.

ORDER

THEREFORE, it is hereby ordered that the Washington education

certlﬁcaté No 35156OH of Jack Lee Turek be iaerrnanently revoked

DATED This 17th day of September, 1999.

'DR. TERRY BERGESON
- Superintendent of Public Instruction
State of Washington
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Dr. William 1. chrdan;
Deputy Superintendent
General Adminis@fion and Operations
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